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GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this %}t of February, 2000 by Ski i ware

. . y Skin Essentials, Inc., 2

cotporation of36?5 De'l Amo Boulevard in the City of Totrar;ce, County of Los Angelas, St;tel::a:‘léalzfonu&
Pederg.l gax Ictl.sg:lﬁlfcanon Né:s:sg 33-0793663, heveinafter referred to as Assignor, to Credit Managers
Assaciation o ornia, 4 California corporation, of Burbenk, California, doing busi )
Credit Services, hereinafter roferred to as Assighes. § Tsiness aa CMA Busincss

WITNESSETH: That said assignor, for and in consideration of the covenants gresments
pu‘i:omq by the party of the second part, es hereinafier contained, and of the sum o:%dnz Dollar (Slt.gt?)e 10
Assgignor in hanx! paid by said Assignes, receipt:whereof Is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant
bnrgnin. gell, assign, convey and transfer unto sdid Assignee, its auccessors and assigns, in trust, for the beneﬁt'of '
{ussxgnor's creditors generally, all of the property of the Assignor of overy kind and nature and wheresoever
s_xtu_atad. both real and personal, and any interest or equity therein not exempt from oxecution, nelyding, but not
limited to, all that certain stock of merchandise, store furniture and fixtures, book accounts, books, bills '
rec?iw_mhle. cash on hand, cash in bank, deposits, patents, copyrights, trademarks and trade namee,,insmance
pghcxes, tax refunds, rebates, insurance refunds and claims, choses in action that arc legally assignable, together
zxeti;hq procecds of any existing non-assigrable choses in action that may hetsafter be recovered or received by

signor. '

This assignment specifically includes and covers all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes
heretofore or hereafler assessed against or collectad from the Assignor by the U.S. Treaswy Depaytment, and any
State or local taxing agency, and the Assignor agrees to sign and exccute power of attorney or all other documents
as required to enahle said Assignes to file and prosecute, compromise and/or settle, all such claims before the
Internal Revenme Service and ay State or local faxing agency, and agrees to endorse any tax refund checks
relating to the prior operations of sald Assignors business and to deliver such checks to the Assignes.

Leases and lzasehold interests in real estate are not included in this assignment. However, if the Assignes
shall determnine that the same may be sssigned and also that the same has a realizable value for creditors, then the
Assignor agrees that upon written demand of tho Assignes, it will assign and transfer said lease or leaschold
interest to said Assignee, or nominee, for administration under the terms of this general assignment.

Clontracts and/or agreements between Assignor and any Labor Union, or Trade Associations, ars excepted
from and not included in this assignment.

The Assignor authorizes the forwarding of its mail by the U.S. Postal Department a5 directed by tha
Assignes.

Said Assignee is to receive the said property, conduct the said businass, should it deem it propet, and is
hereby irrevocably authorized at any time after the axecution hereof to sell, lease, or otherwise dispose of s_at_d
upon such time and terms as it may s6¢ fit. Said Axsignes shall usc an‘d apply tlw net proceeds ansing
from the conducting of ssid business and from the sale, or lcase or other disposition of said property as follows:

FIRST: To deduct therefrom {or to reimbursc itself with respect to) all sums which said Assignes.may gt
ita option pay for the discharge of any licn on any of said property and any indebtedness which under the law is
entitled to priority of payment, and all expenses, including a reasonable fea (as huanafter dsﬁ'ned) and to its
attomey, and to the attomey for tho Assignor; and, in those instances where a creditors' committse has been
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selected at any mesting of the creditors of the Asaignor (without regard to the actual am:

c Gt \ \ ount or mumber of
creditors ‘rm:sent at such creditors' mesting) then a reasonable fee shall be paid to the attomey appointed by eatd
Credzfom Committee in an amount fixed by the said creditors' committes and szid Assignee.

SECOND: The balance of the proceeds then remaining shall be pai i i
e > ; paid to ths ereditors of the Ass :
rata, according to the indebtedness dus each of them, individually, from the Assiguor. En B

_ With respect to the fees of the Assignee referred to in the aforamentioned paragraph ereing
Asgignor ?:cr?by exprassty and irrevocably agrees as follows: That tho term “a rel;scnable gsﬂﬁ@uefs
uaed.hcrem, is dgﬁnzd as, and includes the following: (a) An administration fes comnputed ofs the basis of the total
moonies handled in connection with this Assignument and for the assembly, inventorying, collection and liquidation
of tha assets assigned, in accordancs with the following schedule, to wit: the greater of 8 minimum fee of $5,000,
or a fee of 6% shall apply; (There shall be excluded from the foregoing, however, monies received or disbursed in
connection wuh and incidental to any actual continuing operation of the business assigned, as distinguished from
monies rscejved in connection with the collection and liquidstion of the assets assigned.); (b) a fee of 1.5% shall
be charged on disbursements to secured and priority creditors and, (¢) a fes of 4% shall be charged on
distributions to general creditors, '

The Assignee shall be entitled to reimbursement of all expenses {neurred as a result of its administretion
out of the proceeds generated therefrom. . ‘

‘ In addition to all the foregoing fecs and cixargﬁ, the Assignor expressly agrees that the Assignes shall be
entitled to & further fee equal to any and all interest eamed and received by the Assignes on any trust and other
funds in its hands and arising from this assignment.

In an sddition to all of the foregoing, when sppliceble, in the opinion of the Board of Directors of Assignes,
an additional and reasonzble fee may be taken for special, unusual, or extraordinary gervices actuaily performed
by Assignes in connection with the operation, management, preservation, or administration of the property of the
Assignmens; and, in this connection the Board of Directors of the Assignee carporation, or the President of the
Assignea carporation, is hersby given the right and discretion to determine the nature and extent of such special,
unugual or extraordinary gervices, and the amount of additional fees in connection therewith.

The total of all of said fees shall bo paid from the property assigned, and from all of the proceeds thereof
and from any interest income and increments and any additions thereto.

Any contract, liability, or obligation made by Assignee in commestion with the administration of ﬁ_xis
agreement shall ot pezsonally bind Assignee or any of its officers, agents, ar employeass, t‘mt it shall obligate
Assignes in its capacity as Assignee only, whether or not the Contract specifically so provides. Assignés
hereunder shall be liable only in its official capacity for reasonable care and diligence in administering the catate

creatod by this assignment.

Assignor as to all exdsting creditors utm:ds the statuts of limitations upon their respective claims for a
petiod of one year from the date hereof.

Said Assignee is also authorized and empowered 1o appoint such agents, field r_'epresutives, attomeys
and/or accountants as it may deem neceasary, and such agents and/ox field representetives shall have ﬁ;l}po'v{er
and authority to open bank accounts in the name of the Assignee or its nomineos or agents and to deposit assigned

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0158



65/02/08 @9:28 CMARC » GD&C —— C C NO.378 (o4
GDLC - LOS ANOELES 2/16/00 3:15P DPAQGE 004/B RightFAX

SKIN ESSENTIALS, INC.. a Delaware corpomtion

By: Cb?g...{ @A@.:a&.

Don Brown
Its: . President

CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA a
California corporation, doing business as CMA BUSINESS CREDIT
SERVICES

By.

Is:
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" aasets or the procesds thereof in such bank accounts and to draw checks thereon md with the further power and
authority to do such other acts and to execute such papers and documents in conmection with this assignment as
said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have hereunto set their hands the day and year first above
written,
SKIN ESSENTIALS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

. Don Brown
Its: President

CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA 2
California corporation, doing business as CMA BUSINESS

RRERratY CREDIT SERVICES
z- ety ..
‘ 1]
g" By:
h= fts

ROBERT 1. HODER, SECRETARY
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UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS
WHEREAS, Skin Essentials, a Delaware corporation (the “Corporation”) {3 unable to contirse in business;

WHEREAS, the holders of more than 50% of each of the Class A and Class B stock of the corpormation have
given Ueir written consents to the malking of'an assignment for the benefit of ereditors of the corporatiom, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of'the Corporation, its stockholders and its creditors to make an
assignment for the benedit of creditors to Credit Managers Association of California, oc one of its affiliates.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED:

1.  The Carpomationis hereby authorized 10 make an assigmmm for the benefit ofthe corporation's
creditors to Credit Maragers Association of California, or one of its affiliates;

2. Thatany of the officers of this corporation be, and are, herehy authorized and directed by the directors
of this company, t make an assignment ofall assets of the corporation to Credit Manapers Aszociation of Califymia,
a Califbrnia corporation, of Burbank, California, doing business as CMA Buainess Credit Services, for the pro rata
benefit of all creditors of this corporation, and that each of its officers be, and they are hereby aurthorized and directed -
to execute said assignment containing such provisions as may be agreed upon between them and szid Credit Managers
Association of California, a California corporation, doing business as CMA Business Credit Services (Ascignee), and
they are also authorized and directed to execute and deliver to raid Cradit Managers Association of Cakfornia, a
Califormia corporation, doing business as CMA Business Credit Services (Assignee), such other deeds, assignments,
and agreements as may be necessary 1 carry this resolution into effect. '

3. That said assignes for the benefit of creditors be, and it hereby is, authorized to execute and file and
prosecute on behalf of this corparation all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes heretofor or hereafter
assessed against or collected from this corpomtion and eny one officer of this corporation be, and it is. hereby
authorized and directed to meke, execute and deliver in fvor of such person as sy be desigrated by the assignee for
the benefit of creditors, 2 power of attomey on the repular printed form thereof'used by the Uniuegi Smtmry
Departrment 50 as to authorize said attorney-in-fact to process ez tax claims for it on behaif of this corporation.

D P

Dot Brown

Richard Pallan

Michsel Leiner
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UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS
WHEREAS, Skin Essentials, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation”) is unable to continue in business;

WHEREAS, the holders of mere than 50% of each of the Class A and Class B stock of the corporation have
given their written consents to the making of an assignment for the benefit of creditors of the corporation; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Corporation, its stockholders and its creditors 1o make an
assignment for the benefit of creditors to Credit Managers Association of California, or one of its affiliates.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED:

1. The Corporation is hereby authorized to make an assignment for the benefit of the corporation's
creditors to Credit Managers Association of California, or one of its affiliates;

2. That mny of the officers of this corporation be, and are, hereby authorized and directed by the directors
of this company, to make an assignment of all assets of the corporation to Credit Managers Association of Califormia,
a California corporation, of Burbank, California, doing business as CMA Business Credit Services, for the pro rata
benefit of all creditors of this corporation, and that each of its officers be, and they are hereby authorized and directed
to execute said assipnnent containing such provisions as may be agreed upon between them and said Credit Managers
Association of California, a California corporation, doing business as CMA Business Credit Services (Assignee), and
they are also authorized and directed to execute and deliver to said Credit Managers Association of California, a
California corporation, doing business as CMA Business Credit Services (Assignee), such other deeds, assignments,
and agreements as may be necessary to carry this resohution into cffect.

3. That said assignee for the benefit of creditors be, and it hereby is, authorized to execute and file and
prosecaute on behalf of this corporation all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes heretofore or bereafter
assessed against or collected from this corporation and any one officer of this corporation be, and it is, bereby
authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver in favor of such person as may be designated by the assignee for
the benefit of creditors, apowuofmormyonﬂwmgdmmmdﬁ)rmﬂmfusedbydnUmedSmesmy
Department so as to authorize sald attorpey-in-fact to process any tax claims for it on behalf of this corporation.

Sok P2

" Richard Pall.an

Michael Leiner
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UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, Skin Essentials, a Delaware corporation (the "Caorporation”) is unabie to continue in
business;

WHEREAS, the holders of more than 50% of each of the Class A and Class B stock of the corporation
have given their writlen consents to the making of an assignment for the benefit of creditors of the corporation;
and

WHEREAS. it is in the best interest of the Corporation, its stockholders and its creditors to make an
assignment for the benefit of ereditors to Credit Managers Association of California, or one of its affiliates.

NOW. THEREFORE, [T [S RESOLVED:

1. The Corporation is hereby authorized to make an assignment for the benefit of the corporation’s
creditars to Credit Managers Association of California, or one ofits affiliates;

2. That any of the officers of this corporation be, and are, hereby authorized and directed by the
directors of this company, to make an assipnment of all asscts of the corporation to Credit Managers Assaciation
of California, a California corporation, of Burbank, California, doing business as CMA Business Credit Serviees,
for the pro rata benefit of all creditors of this corporation, and that each of its officers be, and they are hereby
authorized and directed to execute said assignment containing such provisions as may be agreed upon between
them and sald Credit Managers Association of California, a California corporation, doing business as CMA
Business Credit Services (Assignee), and they are also authorized and directed to execute and deliver to said
Credit Managers Association of California, a California corporation, doing business as CMA Business Credit
Services (Assignee), such other deeds, assignments, and agreements as may be necessary to carry this resolution
into effect,

3.  That said assignee for the benefit of creditors be, and it hereby is, authorized to execute and file and
prosetute on behalf of this corporation all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes hergtofore or
hereafter assessed against or collected from this corporation and any one officer of this corporation be, and it is,
hereby autharized and directed to make, execute and deliver in favor of sxfch person as may be designated b_y the
assignee for the benefit of creditors, a power of attorney on the regular printed form t.hcre'of used by the Umtectl‘
States Treasury Department so as to authorize said attorney-in-fact to process any tax claims for it on behalf o

this corporation,

Don Brown

Richard Pallan

Mee—_

Michaet Leiner
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CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY STOCKHOLDERS

We, the undersigned, being owners and holders of shares of Class A and owners and holders of shares of Class
B, subscribed and issued stock of Skin Essentials, Inc., a Delaware corporation do hereby give our consent to the
foregoing assignment for the benefit of ereditors and transfer of the property of said corporation.

Class A Shares
Don E. Lasseter

Carl Youngmsan

The Frank Co, LLC

Susan and Richard Pallan

Randi and Roger Pallan Trust
David Letterman

Fred Nigro

Michael Lemer

Stephen Lombardo

Emily F. Bergen Revocable Trust
Hoko Corporation

David R. and Muriel K. Pokross
JTWROS .

Richard W. Palmer
Gulrez Arshad
RM Cabot 1985 Trust

Leigh Fibers, Inc.

Number of Shares Signature
100,000

12,500

150,000 |

S Y
’ l’ﬁ ¢ @ /"ﬁ f/m.?; 5

25,000 |

75,000

75,000

50,000

100,000

100,000

10,000

62,500

37,500

10,000

70,000

25,000

50,000 -
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CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY STOCKHOLDERS

NO. 379 ’1a

We, the undersigned, being owners and holders of shares of Class A and owners end holders of shares of
Class B, subscribed and issued stock of Skin Essentials, Inc., a Delaware corporation do hereby give our consent
1o the foregouxg assigniment for the benefit of creditors and uansfer of the property of said corporation.

Class A Shares
Don E. Lasseter

Carl Youngman

The Frank Co, LLC

Susan and Richard Pallan
Randi and Roger Pallan Trust
David Letterman

Fred Nigro

Michael Leiner

Stephen Lombardo

MSN Securities, Inc.

Emily F. Bergen Revocable Trust
Hoko Cotporation

David R. and Muriel K. Pokross
JTWROS

Richard W. Palmer
Gulrez Arshad
RM Cabot 1985 Trust

Leigh Fibers, Ine.

Number of Shares

160,000
12,500
150,000
100,000
25,000
75,000
75,000
50,000
100,060
100,000
10,000

62,500

37,500
10,000
70,000
25,000

50,000

Signature
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CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY STOCKHOLDERS

We, the undersigned, being owners and holders of shares of Class A and owners and holders of shares of Class
B, subscribed ard issued stock of Skin Essentials, Inc., a Delaware corporation do hereby give our consent t the
foregoing assigrmment fior the benefht of creditors and transfer of the property of'said corparation.

Class A Shares Nomber of Shares Signature

Don E. Lassetar 100,000

Carl Youngrman 12,500

The Frank Co, LILC 150,000

Susan and Richard Pallan 100,000

Randi and Roger Pallan Trust 25,000

David Letterman 75,000

Frod gy 3o e -

Michae! Leiner 50,00 e Y
Siephen Lorrbardo 100,000 ZM‘“‘*M D ()
MSN Securities, [rc. 100,000

Emily F. Bergen Revocable Trust 10,000

Holo Corpomtion 62,500

David R. and Muriel K. Pokmss

JTWROS 17,500

Richard W. Palmer 10.0037

Guirez Arshad 7'0'_.600 . . .y -

RM Caho? 198S Trust 25,000
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CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY STOCKHOLDERS

We, the undersigned, being owners and holders of shares of Class A and owners and holders of shares of
Class B, subscribed and issued stock of Skin Essentials, Inc., a Delaware corporation do hereby give our consent to
the foregoing assignment for the benefit of creditors and transfer of the property of said corporation.

Class A Shares Nomber of
Shares Simmatare
Don E. Lasseter 100,000
Carl Youngman 12,500
The Frank Co, LLC 150,000
Susan and Richard Pallan 100,000
Randi and Roger Pallan Trust 25,000
David Letterman 75,000
Fred Nigro 75,000
Michael Leiner 50,000
Stephen Lombardo 100,000
MSN Securities, Inc. 100,000
Emily F. Bergen Revocable
Trust 10,000
Hoko Corporation 62,500
David R. and Muriel K. | David, . and muriel K. Pokrosa JTWROS , by
Polross JTWROS 37,500 Nutand & Arshad, inc. Aty by  Muiaw?, For
Richard W. Palmer 10,000 Richard w. Ba)m<cp by Yuland & Arshad, Inc. Atty. by
Gulrez Arshad 70,000
AH Cavor ig-rm":ﬁ' by Nulan g, inc. b
RM Cabot 1985 Trust Atty., by
25,000 ﬁ Mw/}. A

Genaral Assignment /Page ) of _
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Leigh Fibers, Irc. 50,000
Emma H Friedman-Cohen 1983

Alexa R Friedman-Cohen 1088 Trust 15.000

Zoz R Friedman-Cohen 1988_ Trust

15,000
Eleanor Friedymn 25,000
Jngmﬁson Cohen And Elenor
Friedmran ITWROS 25.000
Yastuen Arshad 1993 Irrevocable
Trust 10000
Shahime Arshad 1591 Trust 16,000

Toe Shergul Anstad 191 Tt 10 00

Turtle & Co 135,000
Don Brown 200,000 %— S ﬁ"""‘"‘"‘"
Dr. Nadeem Pasha 100,000
Oasis Direct Ventures 125,000
Sandy Pamarela 50,000

Total Outstanding Class A Shares 1,787,500

Class B Shares Number of Shares Signature
Don Brown 400,000 M_

Ellen Driscoll 25,000

Ellen Driscoll 75,000
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REEL: 002082 FRAME: 0168



us5/82/0a ¥9:28 CMAC » GDRC —— C C NO. 378 F14

Leigh Fibers, Inc. 50,000
Ermma H Friedman-Cohen
1088 Trust 15,000
Alexa R Friedman-Cohen
1988 Trust 15,000
Zoe R Friedman-Cohen 1988
T;

sust 15,000
Eleanor Friedman 25,000
Jonathon Cohen And Elencr
Fnedmm‘x JTWROS 25,000
JQS minN .

asbuen Arshad 1993
Irrevocable Trust 10,000
Shehime Arshad 1991 Trust 10,000
The Shergul Arshad 1991
Trust 10,000
Turtle & Co 135,000
Dr. Nadeem Pasha 100,000
Oasis Direct Ventures 125,000
Sandy Panzarella 50,000
Total Outstanding Class A
Shares 1,787,500

Nré 3¢ “j o
Class B Shares Number of
Shares

Don Browm 400,000
General Assignment/Page 2of _

\oy Nutand & Arshad, Inc. Atty., by

Leign F"\l?gré, 3 e,

Crmma Y. Priedman -Cohen 105 Trust, by

Nuland & Arshad, Ine. Atty., by ¢4 ducannlt, Fro

Rexa R . Enedman -Cohen 1382 T ruat, by
Nutand & Archad, Inc. Atty., by Mfuipu b for

S0e R.Fnedman -Cohen 14%% Tvwar, by

Nuiand & Arshed, Inc. Ay, bY  Hhtaced, fos

Zieanor Friedman, oy

Nuland & Arshad, inc. Atty. by Hhuins, M

Sohathan fohcn and ¢leanor ™Mediman

JTWALS, 0y Nuland & Arshad, Inc. Atty., by #M S

Wsrmin Arshad 193 drr. Tevst, by

Wﬁiand ﬁ Arm %;. Atly., by

%WW

Tid G, LY

Signature
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Burburs Ragon 100,000
Fully Thuer 3333 ) o
tawy Thue 6,667 _. . N
Clulrx Arshod £0,000 ‘ —_
o we | Nes2e
M\Wmtm 21,000
Richard Palfon A0,000 _
st . ) .
'mommu -

i

!
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P;tt)f Thue 3,333

Patty Thue 6,667

Gulrez Arshad 40,000.

Michael Leiner 80,000

Laural Winston 71,000 . /7 4 n 72,
— . feukal bl by
Bgrt Calizo 15,000

Total Outstanding Class B

Shares 956,000
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Eflen Driscoll 25,000

Elfen Driscoll 75,000

Jetry Caldera 100,000

Barbara Ragon 100,000

Patty Thue 3333

Patty Thue 6,667

Gulrez Arshad 40,000 % é/éu W
Michael Leiner 80,000 o d '
Laural Winston 71,000

Richard Pallan 40,000

Bart Calizo 15,000

Total Outstanding Class B

Shares 956,000

Gesrerdl Assignment /Page 3 of
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